### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FHL Holdings, Inc.	04/07/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Osmio LLC	
Street Address:	437 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	33rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11974018

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2152799394

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2152799902

Email: thomas.durling@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Durling, Esquire Address Line 1: Flaster/Greenberg, P.C.

Address Line 2: Four Penn Center 2nd Flr., 1600 JFK Blvd Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1768.0012/11US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Durling
Signature:	/thomas j durling/
Date:	04/29/2013

502327866 PATENT REEL: 030307 FRAME: 0948 OP \$40,00 11974018

# Total Attachments: 4

source=S1768\_11US1\_Assignment4#page1.tif source=S1768\_11US1\_Assignment4#page2.tif source=S1768\_11US1\_Assignment4#page3.tif source=S1768\_11US1\_Assignment4#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030307 FRAME: 0949

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): FHL Holdings, Inc. Name: Osmio LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Internal Address: 33rd Floor Street Address: 437 Madison Avenue Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): April 7, 2004 City: New York State: New York abla☐ Merger **Assignment** Zip: 10022 Country: Change of Name Security Agreement ☑ No Yes Joint Research Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No(s) 11/974,018 **☑** No Additional numbers attached: 

Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Douglas M. McAllister Name: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41).....\$ Internal Address: Lipsitz & McAllister, LLC Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 755 Main Street, Bldg. No. 8  $\square$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed City: Monroe П None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information State: Connecticut Zip: 06468 Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: **Expiration Date:** Phone Number: (203) 459-0200 Deposit Account Number: 50-0625 (203) 459-0201 Fax Number: Douglas M. McAllister Authorized User Name: Email Address: info@patlawfirm.com The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0625. November 27, 2007 9. Signature: Date Name of Person Signing: Douglas M. McAllister Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 173-0140,or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 020784 FRAME: 0397 REEL: 030307 FRAME: 0950

**EXECUTION COPY** 

#### INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FHL Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 437 Madison Avenue, 33rd Floor, New York, NY 10022 the "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner of the inventions identified in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/595.528 titled "Order and Accounting Method and System for Services Provided Via An Interactive Communication Network" (hereinafter "Inventions").

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and OSMIO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including all of ASSIGNOR'S U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR hereby distributes, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to the inventions, including all patent applications, and to the inventions therein disclosed and claimed and to all international priority rights relating thereto the rughout the world, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, along with any and all rights of anforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past, present and future infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIJNEE, execute all rightful caths, assignments, and powers of attorney, included but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications outside of the U.S., and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Invention Assignment.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020% 4 FRAME: 0398 REEL: 030307 FRAME: 0951

PAGE 82

RAR INVESTMENTS

84/85/2884 20;83 6316882336

IN WITNESS WH.	EREOF, the ASSI	GNOR 185 🖘	conted this Invention As	r piment on this 7 <sup>th</sup>
		FHL HOLD	mos, inc.	
		By:		
		OSMI <b>O</b> LL	.c	
		By: Name: Tide:	Menaging Member	·
STATE OF NEW YORK,	COUNTY OF		\$\$.:	·**
I CERTIFY that on	, 2004,			
Brian Gordon personally cone, each person): (a) was the maker of the st (b) executed this instrument	ached instrument	l; and,	atisfaction that this perso	(or if more than
		***	(Print name and title be	· v zigneture)
				ě·
STATE OF NEW YORK	COUNTY OF		<b>55</b> .;	
CERTIFY des on	, 2004,			
instructors was signed by babalf.	personally cane i	was yrji', ango wyo i patota ma end	suised under oath 10 m; s the Managing Member orized to and did execut	estisfaction that this A OSMIO LLC, the his instrument on its
			æ.	·····
*		•	(Print name and title be	
				2 <b>0% 1 甲戌</b> ME: 0399 30307 FRAME: 0952

04/07/2004 13:24 FAX 1 212 882 8445 BERRELE! CATERERS **■** 014/018 212 859 4000 TO \$8326443 P.14 APR 07 2004 13:28 FR #FH54J LLP ~ j. pra - 174 aft IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR his executed this Invention Assignment on this 7th day of April 2004 FHL HOLDINGS, INC. Nune: Title: OSIMO ITC Tile: Managing Mamber 35.: STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF , 2004. I CERTIFY that on Brian Gordon personally came before me and stated to my satisfaction that this person (or if more than one, each person): (a) was the males: of the attached instruments; and, (b) executed this instrument as his or her own set. (Print name and this below algowing) \$3.: STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF , 2004. I CERTIFY that on personally cause before no and stated under cath to my satisfaction that this who is the Managing Member of OSMIO LLC, the instrument was signed by .... entity named in this instrument, and that he was fully authorized to and did execute this instrument on its

(Frint name and ritis bolow signature)

PATENT

REEL: 02**PATENT**AME: 0400 REEL: 030307 FRAME: 0953

behalf.